## Hall of the House of Representatives

95th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2025 Amendment Form

## Subtitle of House Bill 1179

TO CREATE CHILD AND ADOLESCENT MENTAL HEALTH SCREENING PROGRAMS IN SCHOOLS AND CHILDCARE FACILITIES FOR CHILDREN FROM BIRTH TO NINETEEN YEARS OF AGE.

## Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1179

Amend House Bill 1179 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 10, delete "SCREENING PROGRAMS" and substitute "SURVEY PROGRAMS"

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"TO CREATE CHILD AND ADOLESCENT MENTAL HEALTH SURVEY PROGRAMS IN SCHOOLS AND CHILDCARE FACILITIES FOR CHILDREN FROM BIRTH TO NINETEEN YEARS OF AGE."

AND

Page 1, line 25, delete "Screenings" and substitute "Surveys"

AND

Page 2, line 2, delete "screening" and substitute "survey"

AND

JMB28

JMB285 - 01-28-2025 02:55:07

Page 2, line 3, delete "<u>screening</u>" and substitute "<u>survey</u>"

Page 2, line 11, delete "<u>screening</u>" and substitute "<u>survey</u>" AND

Page 2, line 14, delete "<u>screening</u>" and substitute "<u>survey</u>" AND

Page 2, line 16, delete "<u>screening</u>" and substitute "<u>survey</u>"

Page 2, line 17, delete "<u>screening</u>" and substitute "<u>survey</u>"

Page 2, line 21, delete "<u>screening</u>" and substitute "<u>survey</u>"

AND

Page 2, line 24, delete "<u>screening</u>" and substitute "<u>survey</u>"

Page 2, line 28, delete "<u>screening</u>" and substitute "<u>survey</u>"

Page 2, line 31, delete "<u>screening</u>" and substitute "<u>survey</u>"

JMB285 - 01-28-2025 02:55:07 Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1179

Page 2, line 34, delete "<u>screening</u>" and substitute "<u>survey</u>"

Page 2, line 35, delete "Screens" and substitute "Surveys"

AND

Page 3, line 5, delete "<u>screening</u>" and substitute "<u>survey</u>"

AND

Page 3, line 7, delete "screening" and substitute "survey"

AND

Page 3, line 13, delete "screening" and substitute "survey"

AND

Page 3, line 14, delete "<u>screening</u>" and substitute "<u>survey</u>"

AND

Page 3, line 36, delete "screening" and substitute "survey"

The Amendment was read By: Representative Vaught JMB285/JMB - 01-28-2025 02:55:07 JMB285

**Chief Clerk**